

January 1, 2023

Annual Pass Holders and Interested Parties:

HAPPY NEW YEAR!!

Thank you once again for another successful golf season at The Golf Course at Heather Ridge. The Golf Course at Heather has always been proud to deliver superior service, provide a fun and challenging game to all levels at a fair value to our customers. This will continue to be our driving goal and focus.

As you see on a global scale, we also continue to see dramatic price increases for labor, supplies, irrigation, etc. resulting in cost increases for us to deliver the services in which we pride ourselves. Over the past couple of years, it has become clear that there is a new and apparently permanent reality relative to the cost of goods and services.

With that being said, we find ourselves in the situation of increasing an unavoidable price increase of \$150 up from the 2022 year. The 2023 Annual Pass Holder rate is \$2,750 for the calendar year.

In 2022, we completed more cart paths, planted trees, relief station, club house aesthetics, and improved enhancements throughout the golf course. These new enhancements have improved the overall golf experience. We will continue to invest in additional accommodations in 2023. With which I am sure you will be pleased.

The Annual Pass can be paid for any time prior to your first round of golf in 2023. We accept checks, credit cards and Men's club winnings.

Current Pass Holders, your Annual Pass Holder agreement has been filled out and is at the Pro Shop. I have also enclosed the 2023 Annual Pass agreement.

Once again thank you for your loyalty and continued support.

Sincerely,

Audrey Romero Golf Operations Manager Heather Ridge Golf Course 13521 East Iliff Ave. Aurora CO 80014

Heather Ridge Golf Course

13521 E. Iliff Avenue, Aurora, CO 80014 (303)755-3550 www.golfclubatheatherridge.com

2023 ANNUAL GOLF PASS AGREEMENT

Full Name:				
Emergency Contact:		Phone #		
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	
E-mail:				
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:		
Annual Pass				
Single-One Time Annual Pass	\$2,750.00			
Signature				
Amount:			One-Time Payment	

Effective January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Heather Ridge Golf Course 13521 E. Iliff Avenue, Aurora, CO 80014 (303)755-3550 Phone

www.golfclubatheatherridge.com

2023 ANNUAL GOLF PASS AGREEMENT

This is an Annual Agreement for an Annual Golf Pass between the Heather Ridge Golf Course and the individual listed below. As a Golf Club at Heather Ridge Annual Pass holder, you agree to the following:

- 1. An Annual Golf Pass is extended only to the individual listed in the application.
- 2. All Pass holders are eligible to reserve individual tee times 10 days in advance.
- 3. All Pass holders are entitled to unlimited golf.
- 4. All Pass holders are entitled to one bucket of balls each day a round is played.
- 5. All Pass holders are required to check in at the pro shop 30 minutes prior to beginning play.
- 6. All Pass holders are required to abide by the the Golf Club at Heather Ridge Cart Rental Agreement and are required to sign for cart rental for each round.
- 7. All Pass holders must comply with the cancellation policy regarding tee times. Abuse of the advance tee time privilege may result in suspension of advance tee time privileges or a charge for those cancelled tee times.
- 8. All Pass holders are responsible for their conduct and the conduct of any guests.
- 9. All Pass holders and guests are required to adhere to all golf course policies and procedures.
- 10. Each golfer must have his/her own clubs.
- 11. Carts are designed for only two passengers.
- 12. During inclement weather, it may be necessary to close the golf course facility. This may include the golf course, putting green, and the driving range.
- 13. The Golf Club at Heather Ridge employs marshals who will keep play moving, assist patrons with information and enforce golf course policies.
- 14. Tournament play, including Men's Club, Ladies Club and outside tournaments, may be scheduled on any given day and time.
- 15. The Golf Club at Heather Ridge provides a restaurant where food and beverage may be purchased. No outside alcoholic beverages may be brought on to the premises. This is a violation of the State of Colorado liquor laws and may result in your removal from the golf course and possible prosecution.
- 16. The Golf Club at Heather Ridge reserves the right to adjust non-pass holder golf rates.
- 17. The "Cart path only next to Green and Tees" will be strictly enforced. If you violate this policy, you may be refused access to golf carts and the golf course.

By signing below, I acknowledge and accept the rules and regulations contained in the 2023 Annual Golf Pass Agreement and agree to abide by this agreement.

Print Name(s):	Date:
Signature:	

Thank you for your partnership with Heather Ridge Golf Course!